10. Guangzhou Haiyin Investment Co., Ltd. (廣州
市海印投資有限公司)

50,000,000 0.43%

11. CFT Holding Group Co., Ltd. (中銀信控股集團
有限公司)

3,500,000 0.03%

12. Anhui Railway Development Fund Co., Ltd. (安
徽省鐵路發展基金股份有限公司)

20,000,000 0.17%

13. Chengshan Group Co., Ltd. (成山集團有限公
司)

18,000,000 0.16%

- 3 -

No. Name of participating shareholders

Number of
Domestic Shares
converted into H

Shares

Approximate
percentage of the
total number of
issued Shares of

the Company
upon completion

of the
Conversion and

Listing

14. Beijing Ruiteng Yihong Investment
Management Co., Ltd. (北京銳藤宜鴻投資管理
有限公司)

40,000,000 0.35%

15. Xinhu Zhongbao Co., Ltd. (新湖中寶股份有限
公司)

60,000,000 0.52%

16. Urumqi Zhaojun Chuangfu Equity Investment
Co., Ltd. (烏魯木齊兆均創富股權投資有限公司)

61,000,000 0.53%

Total 2,328,616,013 20.25%

The shareholding structure of the Company before and upon completion of the Conversion and
Listing is set out below:

Before completion of the
Conversion and Listing

Upon completion of the
Conversion and Listing

Class of Shares
Number of

Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total
number of

issued Shares of
the Company

Number of
Shares

Approximate
percentage of

the total
number of

issued Shares of
the Company

Domestic Shares 10,351,370,000 90.00% 8,022,753,987 69.75%

H Shares 1,150,152,500 10.00% 3,478,768,513 30.25%

Total 11,501,522,500 100% 11,501,522,500 100%

- 4 -